Costs, net of tax   (6,245)   9,165
   Cash Earnings, excluding non
   recurring items   $133,278   $111,886

   Cash Earnings per diluted share   $0.71   $0.53
   Merger and Acquisition,
   Restructuring and Integration
   Costs, net of tax   (0.03)   0.05
   Cash Earnings per diluted share,
   excluding non recurring items   $0.68   $0.58

   Free Cash Flow   $147,686   $106,703
   Merger and Acquisition,
   Restructuring and Integration
   Costs, net of tax   (6,245)   9,165
   Free Cash Flow, excluding non
   recurring items   $141,441   $115,868

   Appendix A- Unaudited Historical Detail and Reconciliation of Non-GAAP
   Measures

   (In thousands, except per share data)

   EBITDA Detail

   2007 Year-   2006 Year-to-date
   to-date   FIS   CEY-Jan   ADJ   Pro Forma
   Net Earnings from
   Continuing Operations   $510,459  $240,947  $(42,523) (3,708) $194,716
   + Interest Expense   228,340   192,819   1,081   -   193,900
   + Minority Interest   2,192   185   -   -   185
   + Income Taxes   300,530   139,232   (26,396) (2,626)  110,210
   + Depreciation   114,965   96,513   1,633   -   98,146
   + Purchase Price
   Amortization   168,660   175,645   378   5,364   181,387
   + Other Amortization   212,563   160,197   2,263   1,492   163,952
   - Interest Income   (4,543)   (4,373)   -   -   (4,373)
   - Equity in (Earnings)
   Losses of
   Unconsolidated
   Entities, net of tax   (936)   (5,792)   -   -   (5,792)
   - Other (Income)
   Expense   (15,913)   69   123   -   192
   - Covansys Gain   (274,488)   -   -   -   -
   EBITDA from

   Continuing
   Operations   $1,241,829  $995,442  $(63,441)   $522  $932,523

   EBITDA Margin

   2007 Year-   2006 Year-to-date
   to-date   FIS   CEY-Jan   ADJ   Pro Forma
   EBITDA from Continuing
   Operations   $1,241,829   $995,442  $(63,441)  $522   $932,523
   Revenue from
   Continuing Operations  $4,758,016 $4,042,163   $92,915   $- $4,135,078
   EBITDA Margin   26.1   24.6%   22.6%

   EBIT Detail

   2007 Year-   2006 Year-to-date
   to-date   FIS   CEY-Jan   ADJ   Pro Forma
   Net Earnings from
   Continuing Operations   $510,459  $240,947  $(42,523) $(3,708) $194,716
   + Interest Expense   228,340   192,819   1,081   -   193,900
   + Minority Interest   2,192   185   -   -   185
   + Income Taxes   300,530   139,232   (26,396)  (2,626)  110,210
   - Interest Income   (4,543)   (4,373)   -   -   (4,373)
   - Equity in (Earnings)
   Losses of
   Unconsolidated
   Entities, net of tax   (936)   (5,792)   -   -   (5,792)
   - Other (Income) Expense  (15,913)   69   123   -   192
   - Covansys Gain   (274,488)   -   -   -   -
   EBIT from Continuing
   Operations   $745,641  $563,087  $(67,715) $(6,334) $489,038

   EBIT Margin
   2007 Year-   2006 Year-to-date
   to-date   FIS   CEY-Jan   ADJ   Pro Forma
   EBIT from Continuing
   Operations   $745,641   $563,087  $(67,715) $(6,334)  $489,038
   Revenue from Continuing
   Operations   $4,758,016 $4,042,163   $92,915   $- $4,135,078
   EBIT Margin   15.7%   13.9%   11.8%

   Cash Earnings

   2007 Year-   2006 Year-to-date
   to-date   FIS   CEY-Jan   ADJ   Pro Forma
   Net Earnings   $561,222  $259,087  $(42,523) $(3,708) $212,856
   + Tax Adjusted Purchase
   Price Amortization   106,203   109,467   233   3,524   113,224
   Cash Earnings   $667,425  $368,554  $(42,290)   $(184) $326,080

   Diluted Cash EPS   $3.40   $1.95   $1.68
   Diluted Shares
   Outstanding   196,546   189,196   194,653

   Free Cash Flow

   2007 Year-   2006 Year-to-date
   to-date   FIS   CEY-Jan   ADJ   Pro Forma
   Net Earnings   $561,222  $259,087  $(42,523) $(3,708) $212,856
   + Depreciation/Amort
   from Continuing
   Operations   496,188   432,355   4,274   6,856   443,485
   + Depreciation/Amort
   from Discontinued
   Operations   658   1,195   -   -   1,195
   - Capital Expenditures   (343,299) (300,197)   (5,200)   -  (305,397)
   Free Cash Flow   $714,769  $392,440  $(43,449)  $3,148  $352,139

   2007 Year-   2006 Year-to-date
   to-date   FIS   CEY-Jan   ADJ   Pro Forma
   Stock Compensation   $38,953   $50,074   $552   $(552)  $50,074

   Appendix A- Unaudited Historical Detail and Reconciliation of Non-GAAP
   Measures

   (In thousands, except per share data)

   Financial Measures Excluding Non Recurring Items
   2007 Year-   2006 Pro Forma
   to-date   Year-to-date